1.1

1.3

1.4

L5

1.6

1.8

02/11/19 REVISOR ACS/LN 19-3384

SENATE
STATE OF MINNESOTA

NINETY-FIRST SESSION

(SENATE AUTHORS: RELPH)
DATE D-PG OFFICIAL STATUS
02/18/2019 426 Introduction and first reading
Referred to Human Services Reform Finance and Policy

A bill for an act

as introduced

S.F. No. 1378

relating to human services; appropriating money for the Council on Disability.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. APPROPRIATION.

$156,000 in fiscal year 2020 and $146,000 in fiscal year 2021 are appropriated from the

general fund to the Council on Disability for database revitalization and maintaining current

staffing levels. This appropriation is in addition to any other appropriation to the Council

on Disability and is added to the base.

Section 1. 1



	Section 1

