ACS/LN

19-3384

## SENATE STATE OF MINNESOTA NINETY-FIRST SESSION

## S.F. No. 1378

(SENATE AUTHO	RS: RELF	PH)
<b>DATE</b> 02/18/2019	<b>D-PG</b> 426	OFFICIAL STATUS Introduction and first reading Referred to Human Services Reform Finance and Policy

1.1	A bill for an act
1.2	relating to human services; appropriating money for the Council on Disability.
1.3	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:
1.4	Section 1. APPROPRIATION.
1.5	\$156,000 in fiscal year 2020 and \$146,000 in fiscal year 2021 are appropriated from the
1.6	general fund to the Council on Disability for database revitalization and maintaining current
1.7	staffing levels. This appropriation is in addition to any other appropriation to the Council

1.8 on Disability and is added to the base.